
Offace of
E

4-rz-M-arz

a

FFI

CITY OF
L[ J^. r- |

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

August 28, 2024

MS. CECIL tL DECHAVEZ
Proprietress
CK3B OTFICE SUPPLIES TRADING
San Roque, Bacon Dist.,
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms- Dechavez

Notice of Award

1\{ E. HAMOR+
City Mayor

Conforme:

/411
MS. CECU,A. DECHAVEZ
ProDrietress
CK]B OFFICE SUPPLIES TRADING
San Roque, Bacon Dist ,
So$ogon City

clr/ BLIC MNR€

truly

sEP 0 2 mzl
sEP 0 ? 2o2l

lf AtrJIlt Iiltc

sEP 0 2 2024

Bt4

crnl sEC URITY UA"T

BY:

o 0 a

llt

![ T

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to

inio.. rou tttat tt" SUPPLY AND o'tlrvenv OF OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR sP

tffiiid;oiil?r{er_io iei.c,DrAD m the amount of Ninety-Five rhousand Eipht

Arriii firO p"trt & 0/100 ( ? 95,810'00 ) Onlv isherebv awarded to vou'

Darct g,-rl, yl

I



it,']ll:ll]

CITY OF
Off ace of G i-t-V-fvl a \./

Nrt

, rFarltlltEFr.r:r

?n:r,(

aSDs
ii.

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revis€d or: May 24, 2004

August 30, 2024

MS. CECIL H. DECHAVEZ
Propdetress
CK3B OFFICE SUPPLTES TRADING
San Roque, Bacon Dist.,
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Dechavez

Very truly yours,

NOTICE TO PROCEED

The attached Contact Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to CK3B
OFFICE SUPPLIES TRADING thar delivery may commence on SUppLy AIyD
DELIVERY OF OFTICE SUPPLIES FOR SP COUNCILOR REYNALDO TALADTAD .
effective immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

,[rhf^*..MA.

Authorized Signatule

ECURITY

City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on I -ro .

Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder

orY
SACCr,l

L

,9

sEP 0 2 202{ ?/A
sEP 0 2 2021

SEP 02BY

cr\4t NIT

BYi
B\'l

:LTI'E

o o o
!llr



)
IJ

7

Contract No. 2024-1168 SvP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made this 29th day of August 
' 
2024 between Ma' Ester D' Hamor

, City Mayor, City of Sorsogotr Philippines ( hereinafur called thc " Entity-' ) of the one part and

CEdIL H. DECIIAVEZ Proprieress of CK3B OFFICE SUPPLIES TRADING ( hereinafler

called the "Supplier" ) of the other part:

WHEREAS the Entity invited Bids for ceftain goods a.nd ancillary services' viz SIJPPLY AND

DELIVERY OF OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR SP COUNCILOR REYNALDO TALADTAD
and has accepred a Bidby the Supplier for the supply ofthose goods and sff!ices in the sum Ninety'Five

Thousand Eighl Hundred ForEl Pesos & 0/100 ( ? 95,810.00 ) 0rrl (hereinafter caucd "the

Contact Prioe").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

In this Agrcement words and exprcssions shall have the same meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofcontract refe ed to.

The following documents as requircd by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
consfued as integml part ofthis Agreement, ,tz.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);
i. ScheduleofRequiements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. Ceneral and Special Conditions ofConrrac! and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requfuements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

oE-CSU

&b

i

Bid form, including all the documents/statements cortained in the Bidder,s
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g.,
Bidder's response to requesl lor clarifications on the bid t. including conections
to the bid, ifany, resulting from the procuring Entity,s bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

Pr OFiEE Notice ofAward ofCoftact; and the Bidder's conforme thereto: and

Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws andlor the
Procu ng Entity concemed in the PBDS. Winnins bidder aerees that

d rt PPB

s
d

for the sum of Ninet!-Five Thousaad E,ight Hundred Forly peso!,00( P 95,810.00 ) Only or srch other suns as may be ascertained. CK3B

su

E SUPPLIES TRADING aSrees to SUPPLY AND DELTVERY oFCE SUPPLIES ['OR SP C()

sEP o 2 2024

EP02202{"

sEP 0 2 m21

cr
L

l]Y

with his/her/its Bid
T'NC'TLOR REYNALDO TALADTAD iu

o0oaI



City Mqyot

fo":

CITY GOVENN ENT OF SORSOGON

Proprietress

.[or:

CK3B OFFICE SAPPLIES TRADING

4. The Citv Government of Sorsoeon agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance wilh the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN MTNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreem€nt to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

MA. CECIL ECHAVEZ

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON
CITY OF SORSOGON

NAME

MA. ESTER E. HAMOR

)
)
)

ACKNOWLED(;EMNT

Ro,l!tA

2024 in the Ciry of Sorsogon,BEFORE ME thi. N 0 v&yl 220'fr
Provincc of Sorsogon. Philit pines. personally appearcd :

Known to me to be thc aa.rhe persons who exccuted the forgoing insmrment andacknowledged to me thot the same is free snd votunu.y u"t *a a".Joi,r,.""i i?i", 
"ii"r, 

d,"y *p*.*,respectively.

This instsument. is a CONTRACT consisting of two (2) pagc (exclusive ofattachmenrs)including page on which this acknowtedpemen, i, *rin", 
"r-,i.igrJ 

iyii""p*i*'i_". 
"" 

,r," r.nmargin ofeach and ever) page thereofaid rheir witn*s . and sdred wirh my norariar sear.

TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

948-889-852

IN WTTNESS WHEREOF, I have hereurto set mv hand the day. thc year and place

Nl r,,,! r.
ry Fub

abovc w tten.

Doc No.
Page No.

No.6c4a l8P NO. 3666?.r.; 11,t-..zo2i ; Frrthe)rcar 202"PIR No. 698926+
MC[Eaompi,nh.:.

NotarialCr,,rr,

7/2t7?; iortheWar 2lll
!.tt)a3at:6/tU zoz

Book No.
Series of

C


